

Decision No. 42832

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the application of ROBERT J. EDWARDS, ANNA H. EDWARDS, JOSEPH N. EDWARDS, AMEDE HOPKINS, doing business as ECONOMY TRANSIT CO.,) a copartnership, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to public convenience and necessity to present as a passenger stage corporation over certain routes in El Centro, California, and between El Centro, California, and various points in Imperial Valley, California.

) Application No. 29908

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND AMENDMENT OF ORDER

By Decision No. 42682, in Application No. 29908, applicant was authorized to establish and operate a passenger stage service for the transportation of persons between the City of El Centro, California, on the one hand, and the City of Holtville and the Navy Air Station, on the other hand, and intermediate points.

Application No. 29908 requested that applicant be permitted to transport persons and their baggage or express. Inadvertently, authority to transport baggage or express was omitted from the order granting the certificate. By the following amendment of the order in Decision No. 42682, the authority will conform to applicant's request.

ORDER

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that paragraph (1) of the Order in Decision No. 42682, on Application No. 29908, be, and it hereby is; amended to read as follows:

(1) That a certificate of public convenience and necessity be. and it hereby is, granted to Robert J. Edwards, Anna H. Edwards, Joseph N. Edwards, and Amede Hopkins, copartners, authorizing them to establish and operate a service as a "passenger stage corporation", as defined in Section 2½ of the Public Utilities Act, for the transportation of persons and their baggage or express between the City of El Centro, on the one hand, and the City of Holtville and the Navy Air Station, on the other hand, and intermediate points.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that paragraph (2), subparagraph (b), be, and it hereby is, amended to read as follows:

(b) Applicant shall, within sixty (60) days after the effective date hereof and upon not less than five (5) days' notice to the Commission and the public, establish the service herein authorized and comply with the provisions of General Orders Nos. 79, 80, and Part IV of 93-A, by filing, in triplicate, and concurrently making effective, tariffs and time schedules satisfactory to the Commission.

In all other respects, Decision No. 42682 shall remain in full force and effect.

/ 20 0 // /

COMMISSIONERS